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Sr No I'opic Recoursc Person I)ate

Expert Lecture on Importance of
Ilvgiene in Menstrual Cycle

Dr Maharrdule shahdha 07t02t2019

2 Expert Lecture on Yoga and

Nisarg [Jpchar
Mrs.[]ema Silot 08t02t20t9
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Expert Lecture en lnrportance of Hygiene in Menstrual cycle

e l)ate oi'the expert lccture :0710212019

e 'E'inic 
: i0:30 AM- I2:00PM

. Titie: Expert Lecture on " lmportance ol'Hygierie in N,lenstrual ('y,cle "

" Name of the expert: Dr. Mahandr,rle shahdha

= Prolile : Doctor .Ahrnedrragar

. Classes attended: FE.SE.TE & IIE stude.nts

c Nunrbe r of students attended: I l5

c Venue: DVVPCOE. Sernirrar Hall

c Event In-charge: Dr.Satyarvati Magar

i;i;.iective:

l) -l o ilrclcase a\\areuess anron-9 acltllcsccnt girls orr \'lenstrLral [[rgicnc.

2)1-o ctrsttt'e saf-e disposal of'Sanitarv Napkins in an environrnentalll,, liiendlr urauuer

Outconre:

l)Most of the girls are a\\,'are olmenstrual hygene but this expert lecture make thenr

confident aboLrt talking about their problcm regardinu rnerrstruation

2)Students get aware about diet and 1'oga to make menstruatiorr alt easy going proccss.

'l'opics Covcred

l. Knowinq about Menstruatior-r

2. lVlenstrLral Hygiene

3, Sanitarl' Protection Materials and l)isposal.

4. Diet and Yoga

-5. l-lealth Ilisks ol'Poor lVlenstrrial Flvqiene Management

{hrnsdnagar
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illiotographs of the event
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Expei"t Leeture on Yoga end Nisarg Upchar
e ilate of the expert lecture :0810212019

. Time :10:30 AM-12:00PM

. Title: Expert Lecture on "Expert Lccture on Yoga arrd Nisarg Itpchar,,

* Naine of the expert: Mrs. Helna Silot

= ilroliie : Doctor .Ahmednagar

" Classes attentled: FE.SLT.TE & lll) stLidents

. Number of students attended: 122

e Venuc: DVVPCOE, Sentinar Hall

; Evenf in-charge: Dr.Satr,,auati Magar

iiirjectivcs:

l)Prornotiort of positive awareness for thc healthy bodl arrd hcalthl ntind.

2) To develop and rnobilize the str"rdents

0utcomes

I )StLrdents sets a\\,al'e ol natutopathic 'l'reatnrerrts.

2)Sitrderrts gets a\\'are oleasr going soitrtiorrs orr;lrot'rlenrs realatccl to !rcaduchc arrrl

digestivc ciisorders

Topics Col'ered

t. Detoxing body through natural diet and fasting

2. Psycological and Emotional healing

3. Natutopathic Treatments

4. lt is quiet relaxing and helps reduce anxiety and stress.

5. lt is also useful in the treatment of Headache, Sleeplessness,

Hypertension, Migraine and Digestive disorders

\
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Erxpeii i--:c-il-:l'e ci.r ileaiih ilti:css &_ L;tit-r*a ilancc

e Date of the expert lecture :0910212019

" Time:3:00PM-5:00 PM

e 'I'itle: Expert Lecture on "Llxpcrt !-r-cturc orr llealtlr lltncss & /-tunba Dallcc"

" Name al'tlre expert: Srlapnaii .lantbc

" Profi!e : ZumbaFitness'l'rainer.Ahrnedrragar

e Classes attended: FE,SE,TE & BE students

* Nuniirer ei students atfes:de{E: ii-5

e Venue: DVVPCOE..iintkirarra

e Event In-charge: Dr.Satyawati Magar

{'; ir i oaii lor .

1)ZLrrnba tar-tlets lots of'dilterent tttusclc gl'oLrps ut olrcc lbl total boclr lorrinu. llotlsts

.!'our heart health.

2)You trot oltlr get aerobic berrellts (it reallv gels \,our heart rate up). I'ou also qc1

atlaerobic bertef rts - the kirrd that hclp rou rttr.rirrtlir.r u goocl cirrdiotaserrlirr t'cspit'i.lt()r'\

svstenr. Flelps vou de-stress

:-\--a----------
vtat{urtl("

l) irtcreased ntltscular strc'ngth. cndurarrce arrd nrotur fitncss. increased acro[ric lrtncss.

irlprov'ed muscle tone arrd streltgth. weight t.ltanasctncnt.

'E'onics Covered

i, lLtitthii i' ri iltttcss llt()grant that conrbines l.atin ;rrril irrtcrrirition;rl niu:ic rr itlt tlrrrree

nt()\'cs.

2)Ztrnrba rotttines incorporale intcrval trairring altcrnatiitg llst untl slriri rltr thnts to

hcl p inrprovc carci ioversc ular ll tncss.

3) Zumba two or three times a week, combined with weekly strength training sessions

and a balanced diet, may help you meet your weight loss goals

4)Benefits ol'Zurnba like Tones your entire body Boosts your heart health Helps you de-

stress. lmproves coordination, lVakes you happy

^*u*
t$
i>r.



Photograpirs of the event
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DVVPCOE, Ahmadnagar
2018-19

Three Days Workshop on 'personality
development of Girls Students' under Nirbhay

Ka Abhiyan T 4 nt ,'t 1J U?c^rLcL.

Je

\'tae-a
Sr No Name of Student slgp;ture-

I SAKSHI PATILBA b^ &1",(
2 PRITAMRAOBAGDE KAMAKSHA
J NIKITA AVINASH

2"fft\t4 NKAR SARTHAK RAHUL
5 TULE VAISIJNAVI RAJENDRA

BENDRE VAISHNAVI SHRINIVAS
7 BHORE PRANJAL SUNIL
8 DEVANG SANJAY
9 VAISHNAVI KRISHNA oN(\e-U
l0 BORUDE DIPALI ASHOK
ll BORUDE PRIYANKA ANKUSH z@-+-
l2 JAYSHRI YASHWANTABUCHUDE
l3 ANUJA VIKAS
t4 VI POOJA SATISH D
l5 DEVKHILE YOGMAYA SUDAM IDINW:
t6 SAYED FARDEEN SAJID
t7 SHENDGE RUTUJA POPAT
l8 VIDYA RUPCHAND r'b-
t9 cd\.\gEDAUND ASHWINI DHARMA ID
20 NIKITA SHARADDHOKANE
2t DHOLE AKSHATA MADHUKAR
22 AACHAL SHIVAJI
23 DHUMAL PRADNYA RAMESHWAR
24 DUDHAL NIKITA KACHRU
25 SUPRIYA BHAUSAHEB
26 GADE AISHWARYA BHAUSAHEB
27 GAME RUTUJA BHAGCHAND
28 GARUD JAYRAJ DEEPAK
29 GAYWALE SNEHAL VISHNU \.5. trtlKUD .

30 DHANASHREE GORAKSHANATH
3l la.
32

TEJASWINI BARAKU
GORE MAYURI PANDURANG

JJ GULDACAD RUTUJA GOVIND
34 HAJARE POOJA SUNIL
35 V ARCHANA CHANGDEV
36 JADHAV RUTUJA BABAN
37 JAGGI KAJAL RAJIV W)-
38 ANGAM SONALI ASHOK
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39 JHA JYOTIKUMARI MANOJKUMAR
40 SHREEYA VAIBHAV
4t ANKITA BALASAHEB
42 SONALI RAJARAM
43 KAPRE ANUJA RAJENDRA
44 PRIYANKA NAVTIATH
45 PRIYANKA KISAN
46 WAL JAANHVI VINOD
47 KHARAT STTARAYU BHARAT
48 WRUCHA SIDDHARTH
49 AKSHATA YASHWANT
50 KOLGE POOJA SANTOSH
5l DYANESHWARATAM DIVYA
52 SUJATA DADASAHEB
53 PRIYANKA RAMESH
54 LASGARE TEJASWINI PANNALAL

ANUJA DATTATRAY
56 NIKITA RUPESH
57 RUTUJA VIJAY
58 MRLINMYEE AVINASHMISAL
59 SRUSHTI SAMBHAJI
60 ADITI ARLINRAO
6t PATEL SUFIYAN FARUK
62 PIMPALE DIVYA DILIP
63 RUTUJA PRADEEP
64 VAISHNRAJAPURE A DNYVI ANESHWAR
65 REVADKAR ARPITA BALASAHEB
66 PALLAVI CHHABU
67 RUTUJA DIPAK
68 BAPUSAKHARE VAISHNAVI
69 SARBANDE ASHWINI BHAUSAHEB
70 SAWANT SHRUTIKA SURESH
7t SNEHAL RANGNATH
72 SHAIKH SOFIYA ASHPAK
73 SHARMA DEVENDRA
74 SHELKE VAISHNAVI BHIMRAJ
75 DIPALI PANDURANG

I
76 VAISHNASHINDE VI PANDURANG
77 THOMBARE MONALI MAHADEO
78 SHIRSATH BHAGYASHREE PRAKASH
79 APEKSHA GANGADHAR
80 AJINATHSONAWANE DIPALI
8l SURUSE POONAM SURESH
82 ANPURE HARSHADA ASHOK
83 UT-TMAHESH AM
84 THOKAL DIVYA SUNIL
85 LTNDE VAISHNAVI RAJESH
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86 ATRI MEETI SANDEEP
87 (
88

PARDESHI SARIKA
WALE TUSHAR BAL

SACHIN
WANTRAO

89 SANAP TIRUPATI SANGRAM
90 SARIKA SHIVAJIRAO 2

't,
9t 5,o*$IODALVI SONALI DNYANDEO
92 DUMATE TIKSHAPRA PRAMOD (B44 
93

94
KRUTIKA SUNIL

V AISHWARYA HARIDAS
95 KALE VAISHANAVI SUDHIR qrr',14
96

1

97
PRAGATI PRAMOD

AKANKSHA GURU PRASAD
98 KANCHAN RAVSAHEB

KHANDAGALE MAHIMA SUBHASH99

100 SHELKE PALLAVI RAOSAHEB
l0l SHINDE SUPRIYA SANDEEP (trPq
102 TIMKARE ANJALI THGORAKSHANA
103 WAGHMODE PRATIKSHA AzuI.]N
104 DIPALI ANNASAHEB ruipaJl
105 PRATIBHA SHIVAJI
106

107

PRAJKTA NAMDEVGAIKWAD
AISHWARYAGHODKE PRAKASH

108 ROHINI RAGHI.JNATH DIDI-
109 MRUNAL POPATRAO
il0 AN VARSHA GAHINNATH

DNYANESHWAR

MAHAJ
ANA VRUSHALIllt

n2 PATIL POOJA BHIMASANKAR
l13 SANGALE SHALAN SOMINATH
l4 TEKADE POOJA BALASAHEB
l15 WAMBORIKAR YAGA TRI NANDKUMAR
tt6 AGHAV RENUKA ANIL 3e6r-tt7 AISHWARYADETHE BALA SAHEB

-AiEh,c-ll8 SHWETA APPASAHEB
DIPALI PRAVIN

.3
ll9
t20 GAJARE SONALI ARIUN
t2t ADHAV ANUJA PRAVIN
122 MAYURI ASHOK
123 MAYURI DADASAHEB
124 KHAKAL POOJA SANJAY
125 T SIMA TUKARAM *r:
126

127

GAURI RAJENDRA
SNEHAL RAJENDRA

128 MORE SAYAL ISI.]NIL
129 SHRIKANT BHAUSAHEB
130 ANJALI BALIRAM
l3r PRATIMA JALINDAR

PAGARE PRIYANKA SADASHIV
cr\

132
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133 PALVE PRATIKSHA RAYCHAND
134 THAK AISHWARYA SUNIL A ie'hI.\
l3s POOJA TUKARAM Iffi F
136 VANDANA ANAND
137 SHAIKH MUSKAN ASRAR
138 SHINDE PRAVIN PRAKASH v
139 THORAT NISHA BHAU
140 WADEKAR LAXMI RAMA
t4t RUPALI DINESH
142 POURNIMA SURYAKANT
143 WAGHMARE PRAGATI RAMCHANDRA
144 WAKCHAURE ASHWINI BALASAHEB

145 YERGUNTALA SANJANA PURUSHOTTAM
146 KULKARNI POOJA ARWIND

=--
Poo\q-

t47 VAISHALI BALASAHEB \fr^$bd
148 TELURE POOJA RAJABHAU -<
t49 MAHADIK VIJAYA SATISH .Ji to.'l q
150 AKOLKAR NIKITA RAJENDRA
l5l BACHATE SUSHMITA YUVRAJ
152 BADE KOMAL NIVRUTTI
153 BAGADE RANI DIPAK E-
154 BANGAR MIRABAI SAKHAHAzu mnh

'0i155 BELHEKAR SUCHITRA MACCHINDRA
156 BHAKARE POOJA MAHESH ___R-aa o
157 BHINGARE VAISHNAVI SLINIL \,4;l; ilrlDL
158 BORKARANAGHA RAJENDRA
159 DHAWALE SMITA DADABHAU
160 DONGARE HINDDEVI ARTJN -_-
l6l DONGARE DEEPALI VITTHAL Dsr&L
162 GHANWAT POONAM CHANGDEO
163 GHUMARE GEETANJALI SITARAM I

164 GI.JND VAISHALI KASHINATH v m,\-",u
165 GUND PRANALI CHANDRAKANT U,t dnr)*
166 GUNJKAR PRATIKSHA DNYANESHWAR 7-7<
167 HAMPE POOJA SHEKHAR
168 HINGMIRE SHTVANJALI RANGNATH l--ry
169 KAKADE ANJALI FAKIRCHAND Anid ;-a
170 KHEDKAR RENUKA DADASAHEB V
t7t KULKARNI NIKITA MUKUNDRAO
172 LANDGE POOJA SHIVAJI floo icrr)-
173 PANSAMBAL DEEPIKA BALASAHEB I -+l___-r./

174 PARDESHI ANKITA PRAVIN
175 PATIL RUTUJA PRADEEP
t76 PAWAR PRATIKSHA BALASAHEB --T
t77 ALGHAT KIRAN RAMNATH -z--\
178 RUPALI ASHOK

PA
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179 SATHEKOMAL BABASAHEB
180 SHAIKH TEHASIN CHAND DS1q.
t8l SHEJWAL DHANASHRI SUNJAY c ffirnta6*\
182 SHELKE PRAJAKTA ARILTN
r83 SHRIKHANDE RAVINA RAJENDRA
184 SONAWANE SHITAL RAVINDRA
185 TALPE SUNAINA GANPAT
186 TUPVIHIRE DIKSHA RATAN tr
187 UKANDE PRADNYA CHANDRAKANT
188 AVAHARE ROHINI GORAKSHANA TH Lt F'r '
189 NEHA GANESH a
r90 JURDE SHIVANI SANJAY r.3
r9l PATIL ADITI DINKAR I f rn;L,-.
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DVVPCOE, Ahmadnagar

20L8-19
Three Days Workshop on 'Personality

development of Girls Students' under Nirbhay
Ka Abhiyan

, rllc, r,

t,

elocc-itt frtr;r$+aqwSr No Name of Student Signaturr
I BACHKAR SAKSHI PATILBA
) BAGDE KAMAKSHA PRITAMRAO
3 BANKAR NIKITA AVINASH
4 BANKAR SARTHAK RAHUL a
5 BATULE VAISHNAVI RAJENDRA
6 BENDRE VAISHNAVI SHRINIVAS
7 BHORE PRANJAL SLTNIL

8 BHUJBAL DEVANG SANJAY (
9 BICHKULE VAISHNAVI KRISHNA
l0 BORUDE DIPALI ASHOK
lt BORUDE PRIYANKA ANKUSH ,Ql-
t2 BUCHUDE JAYSHRI YASHWANTA

-(Iyru--l3 DAHATONDE ANUJA VIKAS
14 DALVI POOJA SATISH
t5 DEVKHILE YOGMAYA SUDAM

.)

l6 SAYED FARDEEN SAJID 3q>s-
1',7 SHENDGE RUTUJA POPAT Litiio
l8 KALAMKAR VIDYA RUPCHAND
t9 DAUND ASHWINI DHARMA

nol"r20 DHOKANE NIKITA SHARAD I

2t DHOLE AKSHATA MADHUKAR
22 DHOTRE AACHAL SHIVAJI ( I^, t^. n
23 DHUMAL PRADNYA RAMESHWAR
24 DUDHAL NIKITA KACFIRU
25 ,SFUNDE SUPRIYA BHAUSAHEB
26 GADE AISHWARYA BHAUSAHEB v

la,27 GAME RUTUJA BHAGCHAND r r.*tr J o-
28 GARUD JAYRAJ DEEPAK \-f J
29 GAYWALE SNEHAL VISHNU a.

30 GITE DHANASHREE GORAKSHANATH
3t GORDE TEJASWINI BARAKU
32 GORE MAYURI PANDURANG rrr) or.ri
55 GULDAGAD RUTUJA GOVIND Q,rF-
34 HAJARE POOJA SUNIL
35 JADHAV ARCHANA CHANGDEV e-'F

36 JADHAV RUTUJA BABAN Ir*-U
37 JAGGI KAJAL RAJIV (

38 JANGAM SONALI ASHOK

.lZllnrvt' <SLo'
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39 JHA JYOTIKUMARI MANOJKUMAR
40 JOSHI SHREEYA VAIBHAV
4t KAD ANKITA BALASAHEB
42 KALE SONALI RAJARAM -,.
43 KAPRE ANUJA RAJENDRA &n+{
44 PRIYANKA NAVI{ATH \J I

45 KHANDARE PRIYANKA KISAN
46 KHANDELWAL JAANHVI VINOD
47 KHARAT SHARAYU BHARAT
48 KHARDE WRUCHA SIDDHARTH
49 KHILARI AKSHATAYASHWANT --
50 KOLGE POOJA SANTOSH
5r KYATAM DIVYA DYANESHWAR
52 LABADE SUJATA DADASAHEB -t 

-J r

53 LALGE PRIYANKA RAMESH Pr i Y.r-r
54 LASGARE TEJASWINI PANNALAL
55 LONDHE ANUJA DATTATRAY fr.qk-,
56 MAHAMUNI NIKITA RUPESH
57 (for}.-rMHASKE RUTUJA VIJAY

-O
58 MISAL MRUNMYEE AVINASH .JJ
59 NIVDUNGE SRUSHTI SAMBHAJI
60 PANDIT ADITI ARLINRAO "N.{i L/
6l PATEL SUFIYAN FARUK
62 PIMPALE DIVYA DILIP
63 RAHANE RUTUJA PRADEEP -9.,I*^l-
64 RAJAPURE VAISHNAVI DNYANESHWAR
65 REVADKAR ARPITA BALASAHEB
66 ROKADE PALLAVI CHHABU
67 SABLE RUTUJA DIPAK (a)J Ltr\
68 SAKHARE VAISHNAVI BAPU
69 SARBANDE ASHWINI BHAUSAHEB ,'uqi
70 SAWANT SHRUTIKA SURESH

7t SHAHANE SNEHAL RANGNATH
72 SHAIKH SOFIYA ASHPAK Hr+at
73 SHARMA SHAGTJN DEVENDRA
74 SHELKE VAISHNAVI BHIMRAJ 47
75 SHINDE DIPALI PANDURANG
76 SHINDE VAISHNAVI PANDURANG I

77 THOMBARE MONALI MAHADEO (-no rtq-
78 SHIRSATH BHAGYASHREE PRAKASH
79 SONAWANE APEKSHA GANGADHAR
80 SONAWANE DIPALI AJINATH
8l SURUSE POONAM SURESH o
82 TANPURE HARSHADA ASHOK
83 TATHE MAHESH UTTAM
84 THOKAL DIVYA SUNIL O\.r.i-t-
85 ",*"UNDE VAISHNAVI RAJESH
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86 ATRI MEETI SANDEEP
87 PARDESHI SARIKA SACHIN Nar'
88 DHAWALE TUSHAR BALWANTRAO
89 SANAP TIRUPATI SANGRAM iru
90 DASPUTE SARIKA SHIVAJIRAO
9l DALVISONALI DNYANDEO
92 DUMATE PRATIKSHA PRAMOD
93 GOUD KRUTIKA SUNIL
94 GURAV AISHWARYA HARIDAS A
95 KALE VAISHANAVI SUDHIR \r/
96 KARHALE PRAGATI PRAMOD
97 KEDARI AKANKSHA GURU PRASAD
98 KHAKAL KANCHAN RAVSAHEB \ <-,i: nchtr,
99 KHANDAGALE MAHIMA SUBHASH
100 SHELKE PALLAVI RAOSAHEB
l0l SHINDE SUPRIYA SANDEEP
102 TIMKARE ANJALI GORAKSHANATH
r03 WAGHMODE PRATIKSHA ARIUN
104 ZAREKAR DIPALI ANNASAHEB (
105 BHANDARE PRATIBHA SHIVAJI
106 GAIKWAD PRAJKTA NAMDEV
107 GHODKE AISHWARYA PRAKASH
108 GUND ROHINI RAGHLTNATH (

r09 KHANDAGALE MRI.JNAL POPATRAO
ll0 MAHAJAN VARSHA GAHINNATH \l
lll MYANA VRUSHALI DNYANESHWAR :
tt2 PATIL POOJA BHIMASANKAR (
I 13 SANGALE SHALAN SOMINATH \\
tt4 TEKADE POOJA BALASAHEB (

l15 WAMBORIKAR GAYATRI NANDKUMAR
ll6 AGHAV RENUKA ANIL ft
tt7 frDETHE AISHWARYA BALASAHEB
ll8 DHUMAL SHWETA APPASAHEB

-ll9 GAIKWAD DIPALI PRAVIN 1

120 GAJARE SONALI AzuUN
t2t JADHAV ANUJA PRAVIN G ilIIla
122 KADAM MAYURI ASHOK
123 KAJABE MAYURI DADASAHEB N
124 KHAKAL POOJA SANJAY
t25 KHARAT SIMA TUKARAM | >_--\
126 KULKARNI GAURI RAJENDRA ( , dcrq,rll
127 LOLAGE SNEHAL RAJENDRA

\l

128 MORE SAYAL ISUNIL
129 MULE SHRIKANT BHAUSAHEB
130 NARSALE ANJALI BALIRAM
l3l PRATIMA JALTNDAR
t32 PAGARE PzuYANKA SADASHIV
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133 PALVE PRATIKSHA RAYCHAND f 
)cc\Wr{

134 PATHAK AISHWARYA SUNIL
135 PUND POOJA TUKARAM
136 RASKONDA VANDANA ANAND
t37 SHAIKH MUSKAN ASRAR
138 SHINDE PRAVIN PRAKASH
139 THORAT NISHA BHAU
140 WADEKAR LAXMI RAMA 7 o/.fD\ t r\, Sl
l4l WAGH RUPALI DINESH
142 WAGHMARE POURNIMA SURYAKANT
143 WAGHMARE PRAGATI RAMCHANDRA ---':-
144 WAKCHAURE ASHWINI BALASAHEB h I

145 YERGUNTALA SANJANA PURUSHOTTAM \J--

146 KULKARNI POOJA ARWIND
147 POTGHAN VAISHALI BALASAHEB
148 TELURE POOJA RAJABHAU

MAHADIK VIJAYA SATISH149

150 AKOLKAR NIKITA RAJENDRA
151 BACHATE SUSHMITA YUVRAJ
152 BADE KOMAL NIVRUTTI (

153 BAGADE RANI DIPAK
154 BANGAR MIRABAI SAKHAHAzu

I155 BELHEKAR SUCHITRA MACCHINDRA
156 BHAKARE POOJA MAHESH

\(Ir$m\4 I

BORKARANAGHA RAJENDRA158

159 DHAWALE SMITA DADABHAU
DONGARE HTNDDEVI ARUN160

162 GHANWAT POONAM CHANGDEO
163 GHUMARE GEETANJALI SITARAM

vo isl".ot t164 GUND VAISHALI KASHINATH
GI.'ND PRANALI CHANDRAKANTr65

166 GI.INJKAR PRATIKSHA DNYANESHWAR
Y2no+-,167 HAMPE POOJA SHEKHAR

\JHINGMIRE SHIVANJALI RANGNATH168

169 KAKADEANJALI FAKIRCHAND

KHEDKAR RENUKA DADASAHEB170

t7l KULKARNI NIKITA MUKLTNDRAO

LANDGE POOJA SHIVAJI172 __---v
PANSAMBAL DEEPIKA BALASAHEB173

174 PARDESHI ANKITA PRAVIN _--
PATIL RUTUJA PRADEEP175

t'76 PAWAR PRATIKSHA BALASAHEB
I

tPOPALGHAT KIRAN RAMNATH177

RASKARRUPALI ASHOK178

.(
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179 SATHEKOMAL BABASAHEB (

180 SHAIKH TEHASIN CHAND --co l-rcrC, in
181 SHEJWAL DHANASHRI SUNJAY
182 SHELKE PRAJAKTA AzuUN
183 SHRIKHANDE RAVINA RAJENDRA
184 SONAWANE SHITAL RAVINDRA cki L-.
185 TALPE SUNAINA GANPAT
186 TUPVIHIRE DIKSHA RATAN (
187 UKANDE PRADNYA CHANDRAKANT
188 VYAVAHARE ROHINI GORAKSHANATH
189 YENGUPTLANEHA GANESH

190 ZINJURDE SHIVANI SANJAY
l9l PATIL ADITI DINKAR (
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DWPCOE, Ahmadnagar
2018-19

Three Days Workshop on ,personality

development of Girls Students, under Nirbhay
Kanya Abh nz_ q (r

Sr No Name of Student
I SAKSHI PATILBA gat, $_
2 PRITAMRAOKAMAKSHA
J NIKITA AVINASHBANKAR
4 SARTHAK RAHUL
5

6

7 BHORE PRANJAL SLINIL
BHUJBAL DEVANG SANJAY

AISHNAVI RAJENDRAV
VAISHNAVI SHRINIVAS

8

9 ICHKULE VAISHNAVI KzuSHNA
l0 DIPALI ASHOK
lt BORUDE PRIYANKA ANKUSH
t2 JAYSHRI YASHWANTABUCHUDE
l3 TONDE ANUJA VIKAS AE>---
l4 DALVI POOJA SATISH Pcq,U-L
l5 DEVKHILE YOGMAYA SUDAM
t6 SAYED FARDEEN SAJID
t7 SHENDGE RUTUJA POPAT ---- u

l8 VIDYA RUPCHAND {r'JXM
l9 a-\
20

DAUND ASHWINI DHARMA
NIKITA SHARAD

2l AKSHATA MADHUKAR
22 DHOTRE AACHAL SHIVAJI
23 RAMESHWARDHUMAL PRADNYA
24 NIKITA KACHRU
25 SUPRIYA BHAUSAHEB
26 AISHWARYAGADE BHAUSAHEB
27 BHAGCHANDGAME RUTUJA
28 JAYRAJ DEEPAK
29 GAYWALE SNEHAL VISHNU
30 GORAKSHANATHGITE DHANASHREE
3l

MAYURI PANDURANG

GORDE TEJASWINI BARAKU

GULDAGAD JARUTU GOVIND

32

JJ

34 HAJARE POOJA SUNIL
35

36

JADHAV ARCHANA
V RUTUJA BABAN

CHANGDEV

37 JAGGI KAJAL RAJIV
38 JANGAM SONALI ASHOK

')
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39 JHA JYOTIKUMARI MANOJKUMAR
40 JOSHI SHREEYA VAIBHAV
4l ANKITA BALASAHEB
42 SONALI RAJARAM \
43 ANUJA RAJENDRA

KARALE PRIYANKA NAVI{ATH44

45 ,PRIYANKAKHANDARE KISAN
46 JAANHVI VINOD
47

48

-v49 -"L

SHARAYU BHARAT

AKSHATA YASHWANT

KHARDE WRUCHA THSIDDHAR

+.h
50

5l TAM DYANESHWARADIVY
TALABADE SUJA DADASAHEB

POOJA SANTOSH

PRIYANKA RAMESH

L
52

53

54 TEJASWINI PANNALAL
55

MAHAMUNI NIKITA RUPESH

ANUJA DATTATRAY

RUTUJA VIJAY

56 >-
57

58 MRUNMYEE AVINASH
59 NIVDUNGE SRUSHTI SAMBHAJI

PANDIT ADITI ARLINRAO60

6t TEL SUFIYAN FARUK

RAHANE RUTUJA PRADEEP

ALE DIVYA DILIP
\

62

63

64 VAISHNAVI DNYANESHWAR (

65 ARPITA BALASAHEB
66 CHHABUROKADE PALLAVI 4:-+-
67 \$t(r\ ct
68

SABLE RUTUJA DIPAK
SAKHARE VAISHNAVI BAPU :_

69 ASHWTNI BHAUSAHEB
70 WANTSA SHRUTIKA SURESH
7t RANGNATHSHAHANE SNEHAL
72 SHAIKH SOFIYA ASHPAK
73 SHAGUN DEVENDRA
74 SHELKE VAISHNAVI BHIMRAJ ttE
75 SHINDE DIPALI PANDURANG
76 VAISHNA PANDURANGSHINDE VI
77 MONALI MAHADEO
78 YATHSHIRSA BHAG SHREE PRAKASH
79 SONAWANE APEKSHA GANGADT{AR
80 AJINATHWANE DIPALI

\.1 Go.r t
8l SURUSE POONAM SURESH

TANPURE HARSHADA ASHOK82

83 THE MAHESH UTTAM
I

84 DIVYA SUNIL t
85 LINDE VAISHNAVI RAJESH
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86 ATRI MEETI SANDEEP
87 SARIKA SACHIN
88 WALE TUSHAR BALWANTRAO
89 SANAP TIRUPATI SANGRAM
90 DASPUTE SARIKA SHIVAJIRAO
9t ------->.SONALI DNYANDEO
92 TE PRATIKSHA PRAMOD
93 KRUTIKA SUNIL (
94 AISHWARYA HARIDAS
95 KALE VAISHANAVI SUDHIR I

96 KARHALE PRAGATI PRAMOD
97 AKANKSHA GURU PRASAD
98 KANCHAN RAVSA}IEB
99 MAHIMA SUBHASH

+;100 SHELKE PALLAVI RAOSAHEB
l0l SHINDE SUPRIYA SANDEEP
102 ALI GORAKSHANATHTIMKARE
103 PRATIKSHA ARIL]N W
104 ZAREKAR DIPALI ANNASAHEB
105 BHANDARE PRATIBHA SHIVAJI
106 GAIKWAD PRAJKTA NAMDEV I
t07 AISHWARYA PRAKASH Jv\J
r08 GTJND ROHINI RAGHUNATH

-

109 KHANDAGALE MRUNAL POPATRAO
110 MAHAJAN VARSHA GAHINNATH
lll MYANA VRUSHALI DNYANESHWAR
l2 PATIL POOJA BHIMASANKAR
ll3 SANGALE SHALAN SOMINATH \J

tt4 TEKADE POOJA BALASAHEB
l15 WAMBORIKAR GAYATRI NANDKUMAR
l16 AGHAV RENUKA ANIL I

tt7 DETHE AISHWARYA BALASAHEB
l18 DHUMAL SHWETA APPASAHEB Ghwe*e
l19 AD DIPALI PRAVIN
120 GAJARE SONALI AzuUN
t2t V ANUJA PRAVIN _a
122 MAYURI ASHOK
123 ABE MAYURI DADASAHEB
124 POOJA SANJAY
125 KHARAT SIMA TUKARAM
t26 KULKARNI GAURI RAJENDRA
127 LOLAGE SNEHAL RAJENDRA
t28 SAYAL ISUNIL L.

129 SHRIKANT BHAUSAHEB
130 NARSALE ANJALI BALIRAM
l3l NIKAM PRATIMA JALINDAR
132 PAGARE PRIYANKA SADASHIV --7w14,
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133 ALVE PRATIKSHA RAYCHAND /+cl&r-Laba.
134 PATHAK AISHWARYA SUNIL
135 PUND POOJA TUKARAM
136 RASKONDA VANDANA ANAND
137 SHAIKH MUSKAN ASRAR
138 SHINDE PRAVIN PRAKASH
139 NISHA BHAU
140 WADEKAR LAXMI RAMA ":-
t4t WAGH RUPALI DINESH I
142 WAGHMARE POURNIMA SURYAKANT I
143 WAGHMARE PRAGATI RAMCHANDRA
144 ASHWINI BALASAHEB

145 YERGUNTALA SANJANA PURUSHOTTAM
146 KULKARNI POOJA ARWIND ( n\a-
147 VAISHALI BALASAHEB
148 TELURE POOJA RAJABHAU
149 VIJAYA SATISH
150 AKOLKARNIKITA RAJENDRA
l5l BACHATE SUSHMITA YUVRAJ
152 BADE KOMAL NIVRUTTI
153 BAGADE RANI DIPAK ,z-hr
154 BANGAR MIRABAI SAKHAHARI

BELHEKAR SUCHITRA MACCHINDRA
156 BHAKARE POOJA MAHESH
157 BHINGARE VAISHNAVI SUNIL
158 BORKAR ANAGHA RAJENDRA
ls9 DHAWALE SMITA DADABHAU
r60 DONGARE HINDDEVI ARUN
l6l DONGARE DEEPALI VIMHAL
162 TPOONAM CHANGDEO
163 GHUMARE GEETANJALI SITARAM t-
164 GI.JND VAISHALI KASHINATH /rd(hoU
165 GI.JND PRANALI CHANDRAKANT a)9u4d--
166 GLINJKAR PRATIKSHA DNYANESHWAR
167 POOJA SHEKHAR
168 HINGMIRE SHIVANJALI RANGNATH
169 KAKADE ANJALI FAKIRCHAND
170 KHEDKAR RENUKA DADASAHEB R,
17t NIKITA MUKUNDRAO
t72 POOJA SHIVAJI
173 PANSAMBAL DEEPIKA BALASAHEB
174 PARDESHI ANKITA PRAVIN
175 TIL RUTUJA PRADEEP 6
176 WAR PRATIKSHA BALASAHEB
177 T KIRAN RAMNATH
178 RASKARRUPALI ASHOK l(LTF?I\
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179 SATHEKOMAL BABASAHEB
180 SHAIKH TEHASIN CHAND @bleti t '
l8l SHEJWAL DHANASHRI SUNJAY
182 SHELKE PRAJAKTA ARJUN
183 SHRIKHANDE RAVINA RA JENDRA
184 SONAWANE SHITAL RAVINDRA
185 TALPE SUNAINA GANPAT
186 TUPVIHIRE DIKSHA RATAN
187 UKANDE PRADNYA CHANDRAKANT
188 VYAVAHARE ROHINI GORAKSHANA TH

NEHA GANESH N
r90 ZINJURDE SHIVANI SANJAY
191 PATIL ADITI DINKAR (ebt:+-
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